PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Clayton F. Gardinier	06/29/2009
Alfred S. Despres	06/25/2009
Troy J. Medford	07/01/2009
Tim Bunton	07/01/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Diamicron, Inc.
Street Address:	1186 South 1680 West
City:	Orem
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84058

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12422203

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)533-0323

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-533-0320

Email: mail@batemanip.com
Correspondent Name: Brett H. Peterson
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1319

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3797.DIMC.CI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brett H. Peterson

Total Attachments: 20

source=3797ci-07-09-09-Assignment-AlfredDespres#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022937 FRAME: 0112 OF \$40.00 12422203

500906892

source=3797ci-07-09-09-Assignment-AlfredDespres#page2.tif source=3797ci-07-09-09-Assignment-AlfredDespres#page3.tif source=3797ci-07-09-09-Assignment-AlfredDespres#page4.tif source=3797ci-07-09-09-Assignment-AlfredDespres#page5.tif source=3797ci-07-09-09-Assignment-ClaytonGardinier#page1.tif source=3797ci-07-09-09-Assignment-ClaytonGardinier#page2.tif source=3797ci-07-09-09-Assignment-ClaytonGardinier#page3.tif source=3797ci-07-09-09-Assignment-ClaytonGardinier#page4.tif source=3797ci-07-09-09-Assignment-ClaytonGardinier#page5.tif source=3797ci-07-09-09-Assignment-TimBunton#page1.tif source=3797ci-07-09-09-Assignment-TimBunton#page2.tif source=3797ci-07-09-09-Assignment-TimBunton#page3.tif source=3797ci-07-09-09-Assignment-TimBunton#page4.tif source=3797ci-07-09-09-Assignment-TimBunton#page5.tif source=3797ci-07-09-09-Assignment-TroyMedford#page1.tif source=3797ci-07-09-09-Assignment-TroyMedford#page2.tif source=3797ci-07-09-09-Assignment-TroyMedford#page3.tif source=3797ci-07-09-09-Assignment-TroyMedford#page4.tif source=3797ci-07-09-09-Assignment-TroyMedford#page5.tif

Attorney Docket No.	3797.DIMC.CI
Inventor(s)	Clayton Gardinier, et al.
Assignee	Diamicron, Inc.
Serial Number	12/422,203
Filing Date	04/10/2009

Page <u>1</u> of <u>5</u>

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

BATEMAN IP LAW GROUP P. O. Box 1319 Salt Lake City, Utah 84110

WHEREAS Clayton F. Gardinier, a resident of Louisiana; Alfred S. Despres, a resident of Utah; Troy J. Medford, a resident of Utah; and Tim Bunton, a resident of Virginia, have invented a certain new and useful improvement in USE OF SN AND PORE SIZE CONTROL TO IMPROVE BIOCOMPATIBILITY IN POLYCRYSTALLINE DIAMOND COMPACTS, the application for United States Letters Patent which is identified above; and

WHEREAS, Diamicron, Inc., a corporation of the State of Utah, having a business address of 1186 South 1680 West, Orem, UT 84058, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, the said Clayton F. Gardinier, Alfred S. Despres, Troy J. Medford, and Tim Bunton, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Diamicron, Inc. the full and exclusive right to the said invention and in and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations, substitutes and reissues of said application and the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may issue or be granted on said invention.

Attorney Docket No.	3797.DIMC.CI
Inventor(s)	Clayton Gardinier, et al.
Assignee	Diamicron, Inc.
Serial Number	12/422,203
Filing Date	04/10/2009

Page 2 of 5

The Assignors hereby authorize the Assignee to apply for and receive any and all United States and foreign patents relating to such improvements in its own name.

The Assignors hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to and in the name of the Assignee.

The Assignors warrant and covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement or encumbrance affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made or entered into by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

When requested by and at the expense of the Assignee, the Assignors covenant to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, to execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue, and all other patent applications relating to any and all improvements relating to the invention; to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; to communicate to the Assignee all facts and provide to the Assignee all documents and things known and accessible to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating thereto; and generally to do everything which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and to secure, maintain, defend and enforce valid and enforceable patent protection for the invention.

Attorney Docket No.3797.DIMC.CIInventor(s)Clayton Gardinier, et al.AssigneeDiamicron, Inc.Serial Number12/422,203Filing Date04/10/2009

Page <u>3</u> of <u>5</u>

The Assignors hereby agree and acknowledge that the sale, assignment and transfer of rights and property set forth herein is and shall be irrevocable and binding upon the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of each undersigned Assignor and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said Diamicron, Inc. as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	day of	, 2009 at		,
			(city)	(state)
GTATE OF	Clay	yton F. Gardinier		
STATE OF)	•	yton r. Gardinier		
County of)	5			
Before me person instrument to be his free	nally appeared Clact and deed this	ayton F. Gardinier an day of	d acknowledg	ged the foregoing
		Residing a	nt/My commis	sion expires:
Notary Public				

Attorney Docket No. 3797.DIMC.CI
Inventor(s) Clayton Gardinier, et al.
Assignee Diamicron, Inc.
Serial Number 12/422,203
Filing Date 04/10/2009

Page <u>4</u> of <u>5</u>

Executed this 25 day of June	_, 2009 at _	Orem	_, <u>UT</u> .	
	<u> </u>	(city)	(state)	
STATE OF UTAH) Alfred S. Des	pres	<u> </u>		
County of UTAH)				
Before me personally appeared Alfred S. De instrument to be his free act and deed this 25	espres and a lay of 4	cknowledged tl ハビ	ne foregoing, 2009.	
Mat Und Notary Public	Residing a	t/My commissi	on expires:	
Notary Public	4	/1/12		MOTARY PUBLIC MATT INGLES 1344 West 4675 South Riverdale, Utah 84405 My Commission Expires April 1, 2012 STATE OF UTAH
Executed this day of	, 2009 at _	(city)	(state)	
STATE OF) Troy J. Medfo	ord			
County of)				
Before me personally appeared Troy J. Medinstrument to be his free act and deed this	lford and ac	knowledged the	e foregoing , 2009.	
	Residing a	nt/My commissi	on expires:	
Notary Public				-

PATENT

REEL: 022937 FRAME: 0117

Attorney Docket No.	3797.DIMC.CI
Inventor(s)	Clayton Gardinier, et al.
Assignee	Diamicron, Inc.
Serial Number	12/422,203
Filing Date	04/10/2009

Page <u>5</u> of <u>5</u>

Executed this day of	t	, 2009 at		,
			(city)	(state)
STATE OF) : ss	Tim Bunton		White-Andrew Leaves and American American	
County of)				
Before me personally appeato be his free act and deed this	ared Tim Bunton day of	n and acknowl	ledged the for, 2009.	regoing instrume
		Residing at/	My commiss	ion expires:
Notary Public				
			,	
				٠
Acknowledged and received by:				
Alan Layton		Date		
Diamicron, Inc.				
Print Name]	-			
-				
Title]				

Attorney Docket No.	3797.DIMC.CI		
Inventor(s)	Clayton Gardinier, et al.		
Assignee	Diamicron, Inc.		
Serial Number	12/422,203		
Filing Date	04/10/2009		

Page <u>1</u> of <u>5</u>

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

BATEMAN IP LAW GROUP P. O. Box 1319 Salt Lake City, Utah 84110

WHEREAS Clayton F. Gardinier, a resident of Louisiana; Alfred S. Despres, a resident of Utah; Troy J. Medford, a resident of Utah; and Tim Bunton, a resident of Virginia, have invented a certain new and useful improvement in USE OF SN AND PORE SIZE CONTROL TO IMPROVE BIOCOMPATIBILITY IN POLYCRYSTALLINE DIAMOND COMPACTS, the application for United States Letters Patent which is identified above; and

WHEREAS, Diamicron, Inc., a corporation of the State of Utah, having a business address of 1186 South 1680 West, Orem, UT 84058, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, the said Clayton F. Gardinier, Alfred S. Despres, Troy J. Medford, and Tim Bunton, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Diamicron, Inc. the full and exclusive right to the said invention and in and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations, substitutes and reissues of said application and the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may issue or be granted on said invention.

Attorney Docket No.	3797.DIMC.CI
Inventor(s)	Clayton Gardinier, et al.
Assignee	Diamicron, Inc.
Serial Number	12/422,203
Filing Date	04/10/2009

Page <u>2</u> of <u>5</u>

The Assignors hereby authorize the Assignee to apply for and receive any and all United States and foreign patents relating to such improvements in its own name.

The Assignors hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to and in the name of the Assignee.

The Assignors warrant and covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement or encumbrance affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made or entered into by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

When requested by and at the expense of the Assignee, the Assignors covenant to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, to execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue, and all other patent applications relating to any and all improvements relating to the invention; to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; to communicate to the Assignee all facts and provide to the Assignee all documents and things known and accessible to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating thereto; and generally to do everything which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and to secure, maintain, defend and enforce valid and enforceable patent protection for the invention.

Page <u>3</u> of <u>5</u>

Attorney Docket No.	3797.DIMC.CI
Inventor(s)	Clayton Gardinier, et al.
Assignee	Diamicron, Inc.
Serial Number	12/422,203
Filing Date	04/10/2009

The Assignors hereby agree and acknowledge that the sale, assignment and transfer of rights and property set forth herein is and shall be irrevocable and binding upon the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of each undersigned Assignor and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said Diamicron, Inc. as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 29 day of	June	, 2009 at 👠	ew Theria (city)	, <u>LA</u> . (state)
STATE OF <u>LA</u>)	Clayton F. Gard	dinier	Onice	
STATE OF <u>LA</u>): ss County of <u>Theria</u>)				
Before me personally appeare instrument to be his free act and deed				the foregoing _, 2009.
Monica logga	.]	Residing at/I	My commission	n expires:
Notary Public	-	Iberia	Parish - 3	life

Attorney Docket No.	3797.DIMC.CI
Inventor(s)	Clayton Gardinier, et al.
Assignee	Diamicron, Inc.
Serial Number	12/422,203
Filing Date	04/10/2009

Page <u>4</u> of <u>5</u>

Executed this	day of _		, 2009 at		•
				(city)	(state)
STATE OF	: ss	Alfred S. Des	spres		
)					
Before me per instrument to be his fi	sonally appear ree act and dee	ed Alfred S. D	espres and ack	nowledged 1	the foregoing, 2009.
			Residing at/l	My commiss	ion expires:
Notary Public					
•					
Executed this	day of _		, 2009 at		
				(city)	(state)
STATE OF)		Troy J. Medfo	ord	Posterior de la constitución de la	
County of)	: ss				
Before me persinstrument to be his from	sonally appeare ee act and deed	ed Troy J. Med I this d	ford and acknowledge and and acknowledge acknowled	owledged the	e foregoing , 2009.
			Residing at/N	⁄Iy commissi	on expires:
Notary D.J.1:					•
Notary Public				·	

Attorney Docket No.	3797.DIMC.CI
Inventor(s)	Clayton Gardinier, et al.
Assignee	Diamicron, Inc.
Serial Number	12/422,203
Filing Date	04/10/2009

Page <u>5</u> of <u>5</u>

Executed this day of		, 2009 at		
Executed this day of			(city)	(state)
STATE OF)	Tim Bunton		Total de la companya	
County of) : ss				
Before me personally appear to be his free act and deed this	ared Tim Bunton day of	n and acknowl	edged the fo	regoing instrume
		Residing at/	My commiss	ion expires:
Notary Public				
Acknowledged and received by:				
Alan Layton	_	Date		
Diamicron, Inc.				
[Print Name]	-			
•				
Title]				

Attorney Docket No.	3797.DIMC.CI
Inventor(s)	Clayton Gardinier, et al.
Assignee	Diamicron, Inc.
Serial Number	12/422,203
Filing Date	04/10/2009

Page <u>1</u> of <u>5</u>

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

BATEMAN IP LAW GROUP P. O. Box 1319 Salt Lake City, Utah 84110

WHEREAS Clayton F. Gardinier, a resident of Louisiana; Alfred S. Despres, a resident of Utah; Troy J. Medford, a resident of Utah; and Tim Bunton, a resident of Virginia, have invented a certain new and useful improvement in USE OF SN AND PORE SIZE CONTROL TO IMPROVE BIOCOMPATIBILITY IN POLYCRYSTALLINE DIAMOND COMPACTS, the application for United States Letters Patent which is identified above; and

WHEREAS, Diamicron, Inc., a corporation of the State of Utah, having a business address of 1186 South 1680 West, Orem, UT 84058, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, the said Clayton F. Gardinier, Alfred S. Despres, Troy J. Medford, and Tim Bunton, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Diamicron, Inc. the full and exclusive right to the said invention and in and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations, substitutes and reissues of said application and the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may issue or be granted on said invention.

Attorney Docket No.	3797.DIMC.CI
Inventor(s)	Clayton Gardinier, et al.
Assignee	Diamicron, Inc.
Serial Number	12/422,203
Filing Date	04/10/2009

Page <u>2</u> of <u>5</u>

The Assignors hereby authorize the Assignee to apply for and receive any and all United States and foreign patents relating to such improvements in its own name.

The Assignors hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to and in the name of the Assignee.

The Assignors warrant and covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement or encumbrance affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made or entered into by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

When requested by and at the expense of the Assignee, the Assignors covenant to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, to execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue, and all other patent applications relating to any and all improvements relating to the invention; to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; to communicate to the Assignee all facts and provide to the Assignee all documents and things known and accessible to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating thereto; and generally to do everything which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and to secure, maintain, defend and enforce valid and enforceable patent protection for the invention.

REEL: 022937 FRAME: 0125

Attorney Docket No.	3797.DIMC.CI
Inventor(s)	Clayton Gardinier, et al.
Assignee	Diamicron, Inc.
Serial Number	12/422,203
Filing Date	04/10/2009

Page <u>3</u> of <u>5</u>

The Assignors hereby agree and acknowledge that the sale, assignment and transfer of rights and property set forth herein is and shall be irrevocable and binding upon the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of each undersigned Assignor and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said Diamicron, Inc. as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	day of	, 2009 at		,·
and the state of t			(city)	(state)
STATE OF)		Clayton F. Gardinier		
County of) : ss	•			
Before me persona instrument to be his free a	ally appear act and dee	ed Clayton F. Gardinier and d this day of	l acknowledg	ed the foregoing, 2009.
		Residing at	/My commis	sion expires:
Notary Public	**************************************			

Attorney Docket No.	3797.DIMC.CI
Inventor(s)	Clayton Gardinier, et al.
Assignee	Diamicron, Inc.
Serial Number	12/422,203
Filing Date	04/10/2009

Page <u>4</u> of <u>5</u>

Executed t	nis	_ day of		, 2009 at		
		~ wa		, 2009 at	(city)	(state)
STATE OF) : ss		Alfred S. l	Despres		
County of)					
Before me instrument to be hi	persona	lly appeare and deed	ed Alfred S l this	. Despres and ac	knowledged	the foregoing, 2009.
				Residing at/	My commiss	ion expires:
Notary Public						
•						
						
Executed the	his	day of		, 2009 at		•
		·		, 2009 at	(city)	(state)
STATE OF)		Troy J. Me	edford	tal the state of t	
	: ss					
County of)					
Refore me	nerconal	ly annear	d Troy I N	Medford and ackr	noveledged th	a foregoing
instrument to be hi						
				Residing at/	My commiss	ion expires:
Notary Public						

Δ	SS	T1	7	JI	Æ	N	T
\boldsymbol{H}	מכו.	71	JI	711		ıΙΝ	

Page <u>5</u> of <u>5</u>

Attorney Docket No.	3797.DIMC.CI
Inventor(s)	Clayton Gardinier, et al.
Assignee	Diamicron, Inc.
Serial Number	12/422,203
Filing Date	04/10/2009

Executed this Ol day of	JULY	, 2009 at	Nortock	, VA .
STATE OF: ss County of hespeake)	Tim Bunton	inton	(city)	(state)
Before me personally appear to be his/free act and deed this	red Tim Buntor day of	luly	, 2009	ssion expires:
				OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINA MARIA M SANDERS CITY OF CHESAPEAKE ID# 276791 My Commission Expires July 31, 2011
Acknowledged and received by:				
Alan Layton Diamicron, Inc.	-	Date		
[Print Name]				
[Title]				

PATENT

REEL: 022937 FRAME: 0128

Attorney Docket No.	3797.DIMC.CI
Inventor(s)	Clayton Gardinier, et al.
Assignee	Diamicron, Inc.
Serial Number	12/422,203
Filing Date	04/10/2009

Page <u>1</u> of <u>5</u>

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

BATEMAN IP LAW GROUP P. O. Box 1319 Salt Lake City, Utah 84110

WHEREAS Clayton F. Gardinier, a resident of Louisiana; Alfred S. Despres, a resident of Utah; Troy J. Medford, a resident of Utah; and Tim Bunton, a resident of Virginia, have invented a certain new and useful improvement in USE OF SN AND PORE SIZE CONTROL TO IMPROVE BIOCOMPATIBILITY IN POLYCRYSTALLINE DIAMOND COMPACTS, the application for United States Letters Patent which is identified above; and

WHEREAS, Diamicron, Inc., a corporation of the State of Utah, having a business address of 1186 South 1680 West, Orem, UT 84058, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, the said Clayton F. Gardinier, Alfred S. Despres, Troy J. Medford, and Tim Bunton, by these presents, do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Diamicron, Inc. the full and exclusive right to the said invention and in and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations, substitutes and reissues of said application and the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may issue or be granted on said invention.

Attorney Docket No.	3797.DIMC.CI
Inventor(s)	Clayton Gardinier, et al.
Assignee	Diamicron, Inc.
Serial Number	12/422,203
Filing Date	04/10/2009

Page 2 of 5

The Assignors hereby authorize the Assignee to apply for and receive any and all United States and foreign patents relating to such improvements in its own name.

The Assignors hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to and in the name of the Assignee.

The Assignors warrant and covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement or encumbrance affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made or entered into by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

When requested by and at the expense of the Assignee, the Assignors covenant to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, to execute all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue, and all other patent applications relating to any and all improvements relating to the invention; to execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; to communicate to the Assignee all facts and provide to the Assignee all documents and things known and accessible to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof, and testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or other proceeding relating thereto; and generally to do everything which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and to secure, maintain, defend and enforce valid and enforceable patent protection for the invention.

Attorney Docket No.	3797.DIMC.CI
Inventor(s)	Clayton Gardinier, et al.
Assignee	Diamicron, Inc.
Serial Number	12/422,203
Filing Date	04/10/2009

Page 3 of 5

The Assignors hereby agree and acknowledge that the sale, assignment and transfer of rights and property set forth herein is and shall be irrevocable and binding upon the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of each undersigned Assignor and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said Diamicron, Inc. as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this day	of, 2009 at _		
		(city)	(state)
STATE OF)	Clayton F. Gardinier		
: ss County of)			
Before me personally app instrument to be his free act and o	eared Clayton F. Gardinier and leed this day of		ed the foregoing, 2009.
	Residing a	t/My commiss	ion expires:
Notary Public			

Attorney Docket No.3797.DIMC.CIInventor(s)Clayton Gardinier, et al.AssigneeDiamicron, Inc.Serial Number12/422,203Filing Date04/10/2009

Page <u>4</u> of <u>5</u>

Executed this	day of	, 2009 at	
		(city)	(state)
STATE OF) : s County of)	s	Alfred S. Despres	
county of			
Before me person instrument to be his free	ally appeare act and deed	ed Alfred S. Despres and acknowledged to this day of	he foregoing , 2009.
		Residing at/My commissi	on expires:
Notary Public			
Executed this	day of	July , 2009 at <u>Orzm</u> (city)	_, <u>UTAH</u> . (state)
cm a mp on that	0	my Mussay	
STATE OF <u>44/h</u> : ss	,	Troy J. Medford	
County of WAN)	•		
		ed Troy J. Medford and acknowledged the this day of \ullet \ullet \ullet \	
Dall		Residing at/My commission	on expires:
Notary Public		Over, UT. May 10. 2	-012
NOTARY PU BREANNE M 1344 West 4675 Riverdale, Utah My Commission	OORÉ South 84405 Expires		
STATE OF U			

PATENT

REEL: 022937 FRAME: 0132

Attorney Docket No.	3797.DIMC.CI
Inventor(s)	Clayton Gardinier, et al.
Assignee	Diamicron, Inc.
Serial Number	12/422,203
Filing Date	04/10/2009

Page <u>5</u> of <u>5</u>

Executed this day of		, 2009 at		
			(city)	(state)
STATE OF) : ss County of)	Tim Bunton			
Before me personally appea to be his free act and deed this	red Tim Bunton day of	n and acknow	ledged the for , 2009.	egoing instrum
		Residing at	My commissi	on expires:
Notary Public				
Acknowledged and received by:			*.	
Alan Layton		To the second se		
Diamicron, Inc.		Date		
Print Name]				
Title]				

PATENT REEL: 022937 FRAME: 0133

RECORDED: 07/09/2009